OP \$240.00.00 85979313

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI214065

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral at Reel/Frame No. 7171/0714

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Triplepoint Venture Growth BDC Corp., as Collateral Agent		04/26/2024	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	JustFab, LLC
Street Address:	800 Apollo Street
City:	El Segundo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4362499	JF
Registration Number:	4115866	JU JUSTFABULOUS
Registration Number:	4183738	JUST FAB
Registration Number:	4292790	JUST FAB
Registration Number:	4293503	JUST FAB
Registration Number:	4010248	JUST FABULOUS
Registration Number:	4355611	JUST FABULOUS
Registration Number:	5651086	JUSTFAB ACTIVE
Registration Number:	5591802	JFA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138918886

Email: rhonda.deleon@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda DeLeon

Address Line 1: Latham & Watkins LLP, 355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008421 FRAME: 0909

900853119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	053850-0025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	Rhonda DeLeon
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2024

Total Attachments: 18

source=TFG -IP Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral (JustFab LLC)#page1.tif source=TFG -IP Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral (JustFab LLC)#page2.tif source=TFG -IP Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral (JustFab LLC)#page3.tif source=TFG -IP Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral (JustFab LLC)#page4.tif source=TFG -IP Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral (JustFab LLC)#page5.tif source=TFG -IP Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral (JustFab LLC)#page6.tif source=TFG -IP Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral (JustFab LLC)#page7.tif source=TFG -IP Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral (JustFab LLC)#page8.tif source=TFG -IP Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral (JustFab LLC)#page9.tif source=TFG -IP Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral (JustFab LLC)#page10.tif source=TFG -IP Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral (JustFab LLC)#page11.tif source=TFG -IP Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral (JustFab LLC)#page12.tif source=TFG -IP Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral (JustFab LLC)#page13.tif source=TFG -IP Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral (JustFab LLC)#page14.tif source=TFG -IP Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral (JustFab LLC)#page15.tif source=TFG -IP Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral (JustFab LLC)#page16.tif source=TFG -IP Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral (JustFab LLC)#page17.tif source=TFG -IP Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral (JustFab LLC)#page18.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL, dated as of April 26, 2024 (this "Release"), is made by TRIPLEPOINT VENTURE GROWTH BDC CORP., a Maryland corporation, in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, the "Collateral Agent") under the Loan Agreement (as defined below), in favor of JUSTFAB, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, inter alios, the Grantor and Collateral Agent are party to that certain Plain English Growth Capital Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Grantor executed that certain Plain English Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2020 (the "IP Security Agreement"), recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 23, 2020 at Reel/Frame No. 7171/0714, pursuant to which the Grantor granted and pledged to Collateral Agent a lien upon and continuing security interest in all of its right, title, and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release its lien on and security interest in all right, title, and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent hereby discharges, terminates and releases, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral under the Loan Agreement and the IP Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

US-DOCS\150526786.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

TRIPLEPOINT VENTURE GROWTH BDC CORP.

By: TriplePoint Advisers LLC, its investment adviser

Name: Kevin W. Thorne
Title: Chief Operating Officer

REEL: 008421 FRAME: 0912

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Worldwide Trademark Report

MARK	COUNTRY	STATUS	FILING DATE	SERIAL NUMBER	REG. DATE	REG. NUMBER	APPLICANT	CLASS	DESCRIPTION
J JUSTFABULOUS & Design Australi	Australia	Registered	Nov 14, 2010	1070308	Nov 14, 2010	1070308	JustFab, LLC	18	Purses, handbags, luggage, travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases.
								25	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothir namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, necktie overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swiwear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.
JUSTFABULOUS & Design Canada	Canada	Registered	Nov 15, 2010	1503678	Nov 27, 2013	TMA866041	JustFab, LLC	18	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, bnefcases, attache cases.
								25	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothin namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, necktie overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swiwear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.
								35	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; ret store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses

US-DOCS\150526786.1

								45	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others
J JUSTFABULOUS & Design	European Union	Registered	Nov 14, 2010	1070308	Nov 14, 2010	1070308	JustFab, LLC	18	Purses, handbags, luggage, travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases.
								25	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.
J JUSTFABULOUS & Design	International Bureau (WIPO)	Registered	Nov 14, 2010	1070308	Nov 14, 2010	1070308	JustFab, LLC	18	Purses, handbags, luggage, travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases.
								25	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.
JF & Design	European Union	Registered	Sep 2, 2011	01023711 3	Feb 2, 2012	010237113	JustFab, LLC	18	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases

								25	Sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outflits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands
								35	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses
								45	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others
JF & Design	United States of America	Registered	Aug 31, 2011	85979313	Jul 2, 2013	4362499	JustFab, LLC	18	Purses, handbags, shoulder bags
								25	Sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, jeans, pants, sandals, snirts
JF JUST FABULOUS & Linear Design	Chile	Registered	Oct 12, 2011	973936	Jan 21, 2013	988079	JustFab, LLC	18	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases
JF JUST FABULOUS & Linear Design	Chile	Registered	Oct 12, 2011	973937	Jan 21, 2013	988081	JustFab, LLC	25	Shoes, sandals and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands."
JF JUST FABULOUS & Linear Design	Chile	Registered	Oct 12, 2011	973938	Apr 24, 2013	1006996	JostFab, LLC	35	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses

JF JUST FABULOUS &	Th D	In				<u> </u>			
Linear Design	Thalland	Registered	Sep 23, 2011	821785	Sep 23, 2011	TM362455	JustFab, LLC	25	1.Shoes (except sports shoes) 2.Sports shoes 3.Sandals 4. Pantyhose 5. Tops (except undershirts and sports tops) 6. Undershirts 7. Sports tops 8.Bandanas 9.Bathing suits 10.Beanles 11.Belts 12.Blazers 13.Blouses 14.Boots 15.Caps 16.Coats 17.Dresses 18.Gloves for use as clothing 19.Hats 20.Jackets 21.Jeans 27. Exercise outfits 23. Neckties 24.Overalls 25.Pajamas 26. Pants (except underpants and sports pants) 27. Underpants 28.Sports pants 29.Parkas 30.Ponchos 31.Pullovers 32.Rainwear 33.Robes 34.Sarongs 35.Scarves 36.Shirts 37.Shorts 38.Skirts 39.Slacks 40.Socks 41.Sun visors 42.Suspenders 43.Sweat headbands 44.Sweat pants 45.Sweat shirts 46.Sweaters 47.Swim wear 48.Tank tops 49.Turtlenecks 50.Underwear 51.Vests 52.Sweat wristbands.
JF JUST FABULOUS & Stacked Design	European Union	Registered	Jan 12, 2012	01055602 5	Jun 8, 2012	010556025	JustFab, LLC	18	Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes;
									animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddler; purses, handbags, luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases.
								25	Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, Jackets, jeans, Jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.
								35	Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions; online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.

								45	Legal services; security services for the protection of property and individuals; personal and social services rendered by others to meet the needs of individuals; fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others.
JU JUSTFABULOUS & Design	United States of America	Registered	Nov 12, 2010	85176018	Mar 20, 2012	4115866	JustFab, LLC	25	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear
JUST FAB	Canada	Registered	Sep 25, 2013	1645235	Sep 27, 2016	TMA950596	JustFab, LLC	14	Watches; Wrist watches; Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs
								18	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases; women's footwear, namely, shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, jackets, jeans, joggling outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, vests, wristbands; headwear, hats, sun visors
								25	Shoe accessories, namely, buckles, bows, flowers, clips; Shoe ornaments not of precious metal
								6	Metal key chains; Metal rings and chains for keys
JUST FAB	International Bureau (WIPO)	Registered	Apr 20, 2011	1084981	Apr 20, 2011	1084981	JustFab, LLC	18	Purses, handbags, luggage, travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases.
								25	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, vests, wristbands

							35	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses
							45	Personal fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about personal fashion trends; provision of information on fashion via a website; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others
JUST FAB	United States of America	Registered	May 14, 2010 8503	39190 Jul 31, 20	4183738	JustFab, LLC	35	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses
							45	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others
JUST FAB	United States of America	Registered	Nov 12, 2010 8517	Feb 19, 20	13 4292790	JustFab, LLC	25	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogglng outfits, necktles, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, vests, wristbands
JUST FAB	United States of America	Registered	Nov 12, 2010 8597		13 4293503	JustFab, LLC	18	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases
JUST FABULOUS	Argentina	Registered	Sep 7, 2011 3113		12 2542941	JustFab, LLC	18	All goods in this class.
JUST FABULOUS	Argentina	Registered	Sep 7, 2011 3113		12 2542942	JustFab, LLC	25	All goods covered in this Class.
JUST FABULOUS	Argentina	Registered	Sep 7, 2011 3113	566 Nov 30, 20	12 2542952	JustFab, LLC	35	All goods listed in this class

JUST FABULOUS	China	Registered	Dec 6, 2011	1113430	Dec 6, 2011	1113430	JustFab, LLC	25	Shoes, sandals and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, beits, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands
								45	Personal fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion; consulting services; providing information about personal fashion trend; providing information relating to personal fashion via a website; providing online personal fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others.
JUST FABULOUS	International Bureau (WIPO)	Registered	Dec 6, 2011	1113430	Dec 6, 2011	1113430	Justfab, LLC	18	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases
								25	Shoes, sandals and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands
								35	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.
								45	Personal fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion; consulting services; providing information about personal fashion trend; providing information relating to personal fashion via a website; providing online personal fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others.

JUST FABULOUS	Japan	Registered	Dec 6, 2011	1113430	Dec 6, 2011	1113430	JustFab, LLC	18	Purses, handbags, luggage; luggage, namely travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases.
			. !					25	Shoes, sandals and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wiristbands
				_				35	Online retail store services for dress - shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.
								45	Personal fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion; consulting services; providing information about personal fashion trend; providing information relating to personal fashion via a website; providing online personal fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others.
JUST FABULOUS	Mexico	Registered	Sep 2, 2011	1208166	Apr 9, 2012	1277714	JustFab, LLC	35	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses
JUST FABULOUS	Мехісо	Registered	Sep 7, 2011	1208167	Feb 20, 2012	1269149	JustFab, LLC	18	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, walst packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases.
JUST FABULOUS	Мехісо	Registered	Sep 7, 7011	1208168	Feb 20, 2012	1269150	JustFab, LLC	25	Shoes, sandals and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands

JUST FABULOUS	Peru	Registered	Sep 7, 2011	466590	Jun 4, 2012	4385	JustFab, LLC	18	Durens handlings language and topped and the state of the
	,		5.57,2011		3011 4, 2012	7303	Justrab, LLC	10	Purses, handbags, Luggage and travel packs; included in this class; backpacks, daypacks, small backpacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags, duffle bags, all
									purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases.
			-		_			25	466590/A Shoes, sandals and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts,
									blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, underpants, parkas, ponchos,
									pullovers, rainwear, robes, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.
				_				35	466590/B Grouping for others of shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sungtasses (except its transport) enabling consumers to view and purchase, this service will be provided at retail.
			_					45	466590/C Fashion trend consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion
JUST FABULOUS	Peru	Registered	Jan 5, 2012	478908	Apr 4, 2012	71238	JustFab, LLC	44	Personal fashion consultancy service, providing on-line fashion questions to help users determinate the best clothing style for your individual needs and preferences, and personal shopping for others (personal shopper).
JUST FABULOUS	Turkey	Registered	Dec 6, 2011	1113430	Dec 6, 2011	1113430	JustFab, LLC	18	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, walst packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases
								25	Shoes, sandais and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parks, ponchos, pullovers,
									rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands
								35	Description Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.

								45	Personal fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion; consulting services; providing information about personal fashion trend; providing information relating to personal fashion via a website; providing online personal fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others.
JUST FABULOUS	United States of America	Registered	May 14, 2010	85039211	Aug 9, 2011	4010248	JustFab, ILC	35	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.
								45	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others
JUST FABULOUS	United States of America	Registered	Aug 31, 2011	85979128	Jun 18, 2013	4355611	JustFab, LLC	25	Sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, blouses, boots, jeans, jogging outfits, pants, sandals, shirts, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks
JUSTFAB	Brazil	Registered	Jul 4, 2014	90792829 3	Jan 17, 2017	907928293	JustFab, LLC	14	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.
JUSTFAR	Brazil	Registered	Jul 4, 2014	3	Jan 17, 2017	907928323	JustFab, LLC	18	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases; Leather, unworked or semi-worked; Coverings of skins [furs]; Laces (Leather –); Umbrellas; Canes; Leashes (Leather –); Sausages (Gut for making –).
JUSTFAB	China	Pending	Oct 28, 2019	41908312			Just=ab, LLC	35	Communication media (Presentation of goods on —), for retail purposes; Marketing; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to online retail; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to fashion trend; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to personal fashion; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to personal shopping for others; Business information in relation to fashion trends; Business information in relation to fashion; Advice for consumers (Commercial information and —) [consumer advice shop].

JUSTFAB	China	Pending	May 18, 2020				JustFab, LLC	35	Communication media (Presentation of goods on —), for retail purposes; Marketing; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to online retail; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to fashion trend; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to personal fashion; Business management and organization to personal shopping for others; Business information in relation to fashion trends; Business information in relation to fashion; Advice for consumers (Commercial information and —) [consumer advice shop).
JUSTFAB	China	Registered	Jan 6, 2014	13860981	Nov 7, 2016	13860981	JustFab, LLC	25	Chasubles; Sashes for wear; Wimples; Maniples; Shower caps; Sleep masks.
JUSTFAB	China	Registered	Jan 6, 2014		Feb 21, 2015	13860982	JustFab, LLC	18	Purses, handbags, luggage, travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases; Leather, unworked or semi-worked; Coverings of skins [furs]; Laces (Leather –); Umbrellas; Canes; Leashes (Leather –); Sausages (Gut for making –).
JUSTFAB	China	Registered	Jan 6, 2014	13860983	Jan 21, 2017	13860983	JustFab, LLC	14	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi- wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.
JUSTFAB	China	Registered	Jun 15, 2016	20305464	Jun 21, 2018	20305464	JustFab, LLC	25	Chasubles; Sashes for wear; Wimples; Maniples; Shower caps; Sleep masks.
JUSTFAB	Malaysia	Registered	Jul 4, 2014	41		2014007541	JustFab, LLC	18	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases, teather, unworked or semi-worked; Coverings of skins [furs]; Laces (Leather —); Umbrellas; Canes; Leashes (Leather —); Sausages (Gut for making —).
JUSTFAB	Maíaysia	Registered	Jul 4, 2014	20140075 42	feb 11, 2015	2014007542	JustFab, LLC	25	WOMEN'S SHOES, SANDALS, SHOES AND FOOTWEAR; CLOTHING, NAMELY, JEANS; LAYETTES [CLOTHING]; BATHING SUITS; RAINCOATS; COSTUMES (MASQUERADE -); HATS; HOSIERY; GLOVES [CLOTHING]; SCARVES; BELTS [CLOTHING]; CHASUBLES; SASHES FOR WEAR; WIMPLES; MANIPLES; SHOWER CAPS; SLEEP MASKS; WEDDING VOILE;

JUSTFA8	Mataysia	Registered	Jul 4, 2014	20140075 43	Jan 26, 2016	2014007543	JustFab, LLC	35	Communication media (Presentation of goods on —), for retall purposes; Marketing; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to online retail; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to fashion trend; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to personal fashion; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to personal shopping for others; Business Information in relation to fashion trends; Business information in relation to fashion; Advice for consumers (Commercial information and —) [consumer advice shop].
JUSTFAB	Malaysia	Registered	Jul 4, 2014	20140075 44	Jan 27, 2016	2014007544	JustFab, LLC	14	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.
JUSTFAB	Philippines	Registered	Jul 20, 2017	42017 0 11 507	Oct 12, 2017	42017011507	JustFab, LLC	25	Shoes, sandals and footwear; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, overalls, apjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests; all the aforesald goods falling in class 25
								35	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; all the aforesaid services falling in class 35

JUSTFAB ACTIVE	Canada	Registered	Dec 12, 2017	1872543	Dec 13, 2019	TMA1066262	JustFab, LLC	25	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t- shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts,
									pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras,
									seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pants, woven and knit short sleeved tops, woven and knot long
									sleeved tops, woven and knit tank tops without support, woven and knit tank tops with built in support, woven
									and knit sweat shirts, woven and knit polo shirts, woven and knit hooded
									jackets, woven and knit jackets, woven and knit vests, woven and knit pullover jackets, woven and knit light
									weight jackets, woven and knit outerwear jackets, woven and knit leggings, woven and knot pants, woven and
									knit capris, woven and knit shorts, socks, scarves; clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits,
	•							35	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags,
									handbags, footwear, and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise
									bags, athletic bags, handbags, footwear and clothing.

JUSTFAB ACTIVE	European	Registered	Dec 12, 2017	01758585	Apr 27, 2018	017585852	JustFab, LLC	25	Sportswear and arrive wear namely short cleaved
	Union	registered	Dec 12, 2017	2	Apr 27, 2018	U1/385832	Justrab, LLC	25	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t- shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pants, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit long sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit hooded jackets, woven or knit jackets, woven or knit tests, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit light weight jackets, woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven or knit leggings, woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven or knit leggings, woven or knit pants, woven or knit capris, woven or knit shorts, socks, scarves; Clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests,
								35	wristbands Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags, footwear, and clothing; Retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise
									bags, athletic bags, handbags, footwear, and clothing Date of
JUSTFAB ACTIVE	United States of America	Registered	Dec 14, 2017	87720986	Jan 8, 2019	5651086	JustFab, LLC	25	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t- shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless pantles, seamless shorts, seamless pants, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit long sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit hooded jackets, woven or knit jackets, woven or knit light weight jackets, woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven or knit leggings, woven or knit pants, woven or knit capris, woven or knit shorts, socks, scarves; Clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, underwear, vests

								35	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags, footwear, and clothing; Retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags, footwear, and clothing
JustFab Active Logo	Canada	Registered	Dec 12, 2017	1872552	Dec 13, 2019	TMA1066254	JustFab, LLC	25	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t- shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts,
									pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras,
									seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pants, woven and knit short sleeved tops, woven and knot long
									sleeved tops, woven and knit tank tops without support, woven and knit tank tops with built in support, woven
									and knit sweat shirts, woven and knit polo shirts, woven and knit pullover shirts, woven and knit hooded
									jackets, woven and knit jackets, woven and knit vests, woven and knit pullover jackets, woven and knit light
									weight jackets, woven and knit outerwear jackets, woven and knit leggings, woven and knot pants, woven and
									knit capris, woven and knit shorts, socks, scarves; clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits,
	•							35	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags,
									handbags, footwear, and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise
									bags, athletic bags, handbags, footwear and clothing.

JustFab Active Logo	European	Registered	Dec 12, 2017	01758587	Apr 27, 2018	017585878	JustFab, LLC	25	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-
	Union			8					shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pants, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit long sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit tests, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit light weight jackets, woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven or knit leggings, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit capris, woven or knit shorts, socks, scarves; Clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests,
								35	Wristbands Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags, footwear, and clothing; Retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags, footwear, and clothing
Justfab Active Logo	United States of America	Registered	Dec 14, 2017	87720994	Oct 23, 2018	5591802	JustFab, LLC		Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pants, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit long sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit hooded jackets, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit light weight jackets, woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven or knit leggings, woven or knit shorts, socks, scarves; Clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, underwear, vests, wristbands
								35	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags, footwear, and clothing; Retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags, footwear, and clothing

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

None.

COPYRIGHTS AND COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

None.

US-DOCS\150526786.1